

ITEM NO.20+33

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12922/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2011 in WP No.
11959/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIVENI ENGG.&INDS. LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 13874/2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13913/2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13962/2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13964/2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13975/2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dibya Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Bharati, Adv.
Mr. Narender Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

The respondents have entered appearance through their counsels by filing caveats.

Counsel appearing for the caveators accepts notice. In all other matters where caveat is not filed, issue notice to the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due, through courier and additionally dasti as well.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The matters shall be listed in the third week of July, 2011 for arguments.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER