

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13646/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in WP No. 7424/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DCM SHRIRAM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14600 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14655 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14673 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14358 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14500 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14602 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) no. 13646/2011 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan
M/S. Parekh & Co.

SLP(C) no. 14655/2011 Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

SLP(C) no. 14385/2011

SLP(C) no. 14500/2011 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as
also on the prayer for interim relief. Some of the
learned advocates have entered appearance for the
respondents by filing Caveats. The counsel appearing for
the said Caveators accepts notice. In all other matters,
where caveat is not filed, issue notice to the
respondents by Registered post with acknowledgment due,
through courier and additionally Dasti as well. Counter
affidavit shall be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any may be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

These matters shall be tagged with SLP(C) No.
12922/2011, etc.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master