



UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on Special Leave Petitions as  
also on the prayers for interim relief.

The respondents have entered appearance  
through their counsel by filing caveats.

Counsel appearing for the caveators  
accepts notice. In all other matters where  
caveat is not filed, issue notice to the  
respondents by registered post with  
acknowledgment due, through courier and  
additionally dasti as well.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within  
four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary,  
shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)  
No. 12922 of 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master